



PARTS NOT SHOWN:
 CA-1221 3" HUB EBS WAIST HIGH ONLY
 CA-2187 SPACER
 CA-2180 TRANSTORQUE WAIST HIGH ONLY
 CA-788 COMMAND MODULE
 CA-780 24VDC 3 AMP POWER SUPPLY

SYM	QTY	DESCRIPTION
A	4	5/16 x 1 1/2" SOCKET HEAD
B	2	5/16 x 2" SOCKET HEAD
C	4	B/32 x 3/8" SOCKET HEAD
D	4	5/32 x 1" MACHINE SCREW
E	3	5/16 x 1/2" SET SCREW

WAIST HIGH UNITS	
F	4 5/16 x 1-1/4" SS BUTTON HEAD
G	4 5/16 SS FLAT WASHER
H	4 5/16 SS LOCK WASHER
J	4 5/16 SS HEX NUT

FULL HEIGHT UNITS	
F	4 3/8" x 1-1/2" SS CARRIAGE BOLT
G	4 3/8 SS FLAT WASHER
H	4 3/8 SS LOCK WASHER
J	4 3/8 SS HEX NUT